H A
100
H A N C H E T T  E N T R Y  S Y S T E M S ,  I N C .hes
1000 Series Heavy Duty Electric Strikes
Overview
The H.E.S. 1003 Series Electric Strikes are
among the strongest and most versatile
electric strikes on the market today.

re-equip your H.E.S. Electric Strike Base
for the new option.
How to Order
When placing an order specify:
1. Quantity
2. Model
3. Fail Secure or Fail Safe
4. *AC or DC operation
5. Finish
6. Monitor Switch
7. Option
8.Accessories
NOTE: 1003U + K-Option = 1003K
Specifications
■ U.L. listed for Fire Door Accessory,
category 10B, for use with 3 hour “A”
labeled doors (fail secure only).
■ U.L. listed for Burglary Resistance,
category 1034.
■ BHMA standard 501, Grade 1.
Standard Features
■ Stainless Steel Construction—
For corrosion resistance, strength
and durability.
■ Tamper Resistant—
Heavy Duty Construction.
■ Forcing strength (in the opening
direction) 2,400 lbs.
■ Depth into frame is 1-11/16".
■ Durability minimum—
one million cycles.
■ Internally Mounted Solenoid.
■ Non-Handed.
■ Horizontal Adjustment.
■ Fail Secure (unlocked when
energized) or Fail Safe (locked
when energized).
■ Plug-in Connectors.
■ Standard Finish
630 Satin Stainless Steel or
Black nylon powder coated.
■ 1003-105 Goof Plate Adapter included
with each 1003U.
■ Five Year Limited Warranty.
Electrical
■ 12 VDC, Current Draw = .45 amps.
■ 24 VDC, Current Draw = .25 amps.
Optional Features
■ 2001—Plug-in Bridge Rectifier.